PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3869038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM GODFREY CONSULTANCY LTD	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092332
Application Number:	62238947
PCT Number:	US1626228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)403-7412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-806-7760

Email: PETER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

Talal Allandana o	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Quilla/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. QUILLA
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99308

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038552 FRAME: 0878 source=99308 - GGC to C&D#page1.tif source=99308 - GGC to C&D#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038552 FRAME: 0879

(Single	ights, Title and Interest Assignor; Single Assign		Docket No. 99308
is is an Assignment of the followin	ng rights, title and interest (ch	eck all that apply):	
X United States of Americ	a rights, title and interest in t	he invention	
X Foreign rights, title, and	l interest in the invention		
X United States Patent Ap	plication Serial No. <u>15/09</u>	2,332	
X		Date of Filing:April 6, 20	
	77	No. <u>62/238,947</u>	
		POTRICIA DA COMO	
		<u>PCT/US16/26228</u>	
Other (specify)			
le of the Invention			
ssignor			
ssignor Name		Addres	5
r	Newnhan	les - Newnham Court Bar n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom	rns
Name	Newnhan Worceste	les - Newnham Court Bar n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom	rns
Name	Newnhan Worceste	les - Newnham Court Bar n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom	rns
Name	Newnhan Worceste	les - Newnham Court Bar n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste	les - Newnham Court Bai n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom F	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste	les - Newnham Court Bar n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste WR15 8J	les - Newnham Court Bain Bridge — Tenbury Wells rshire — United Kingdom F Addres ATENT GROUP	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste WR15 8J	les - Newnham Court Bai n Bridge – Tenbury Wells rshire – United Kingdom F	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste WR15 8J	les - Newnham Court Bain Bridge — Tenbury Wells rshire — United Kingdom F Addres ATENT GROUP 1 Harrison Street	rns
Name Graham Godfrey Consult	Newnhan Worceste WR15 8J	les - Newnham Court Bain Bridge — Tenbury Wells rshire — United Kingdom F Addres ATENT GROUP 1 Harrison Street	rns

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 038552 FRAME: 0880

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 99308

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of record of the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made:

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and authorizes and requests any other patent office to grant any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

SSIGNOR:	
rint name: <u>Graham Godfrey</u> rint title: <u>Consultant</u>	
xecuted this 6th day of April	in the year 2016 at <u>とついつつ</u> W, UK
	CHR(AL: CAL) (Signature of Witness)
Harris (1995) - Principal Carlos (1995) - Principal Carlos (1995) 1997 - Principal Carlos (1995) - Principal Carlos (1995) 1997 - Principal Carlos (1995) - Principal Carlos (1995)	Print Name: Cost STANTIN AGREL CHRIS Town of residence: LONDON.

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 038552 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 05/11/2016